506334504 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6381255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABHINAV GAUR	10/29/2020
NEHA BAGRI	10/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP USA, INC.
Street Address:	6501 WEST WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78735

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17087537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4085185539

Email: VILIMAINA.NAGA@NXP.COM
Correspondent Name: NXP SEMICONDUCTORS
Address Line 1: 411 E. PLUMERIA DRIVE

Address Line 2: MS41

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82256773US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VILIMAINA NAGA
SIGNATURE:	/Vilimaina Naga/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=82256773US01-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506334504 REEL: 054280 FRAME: 0501

ASSESSMENT NO

For executional exhaultion considerations are experienced in the consequence of the conse below-named Assuments hereby self, across and reposter the entry and explose trade into and interest in the following to NAP USA. For a bound a place of become a control Addison Camera Direct Austra, INDA 35 (as each color as each cast local error and the control of the control

THE RESIDENCE OF THE STATE OF T INTECTION IN SYSTEM ON CHIP for which the following parent agreements has base been filled two hereby authorize and request me our among a second order to the Paging & Trademark Office Costomer Number 2013 to make below the filling date and application member of the U.S. application when known

																	~																
															:1																		
					1																												

- the foregoing applications (and all other Coned States, foregoined international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming provisthere from including but not brought to any and all provisionals non-provisionals discussed continuations, continuations in part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and
- the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications

We amborize and reguest that the Patent Office of fierals in the United States and is any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to NXP USA, INC. for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and local representatives.

We will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right. title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

We certify that we have the full right to convey the above rights.

29 10 2020 Frank Date Abhinay Gaur 29/10/2020 Neha Bagri

Assurace

PATENT REEL: 054280 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 11/02/2020